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32.8 33.0 33.2 33.6 33.4 34.8 35.5 36.2 36.8 35.8 

BLN. 

Mln. USD  

SOFAZ's assets in the beginning of 2017                    33 147 
SOFAZ's assets by December 2017                               35 807 
Change in assets for 2017                                         2 660 

Monthly change in SOFAZ’s  
Assets in 2017 (USD) 
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Total investment portfolio: $35 799.9 (100%) 
with 100%: 

Total Azerbaijan manat: $6.7 (0.0%) 
Total assets: $35 806.5 (100%) 

$16 868.3 
 47.1% 

€10 692.2 
  35.7% 

£1 365.6 
 5.1% 

A$ 320.8 
 0.7% 

   1 414.9 
1.0% 

   21 783.1 
 1.1% 

    499 350.0 
1.3% 

   3 220.8 
 1.4% 

  58 753.4 
 1.5% 

$580.0 
 1.6% 

$1 257.1 
3.5% 

P W

	
  	
   	
  	
  

W

SOFAZ’s portfolio breakdown by foreign  
currencies (as of 31.12.2017/mln.) 
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SOFAZ’s INVESTMENT portfolio breakdown  
By asset clasS  (as of 31.12.2017) 

76.3% Fixed income and  
               money Market instruments 

            5.3% REAL ESTATE 

14.9% EQUITIES 

3.5% Gold 
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Classification of Fixed income and money Market 
 Instruments portfolio by credit rating  (as of 31.12.2017) 

AAA 

AA 

 A 

BBB 

Non-investment  grade 

22.3% 

18.5% 

10.7% 

44.8%	
   

3.7% 
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Fixed income and money market instruments  
portfolio by maturity (as of 31.12.2017) 

 0-1 year 

 1-3 years 

 3-5 years 

more than  5 years 

32.0% 

35.7% 

15.2% 

17.1%	
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SOFAZ’s investment portfolio breakdown by 
geographic regions (as of 31.12.2017)  

 27.87% 

 0.03% 

38.40% 

 0.12% 

 26.05% 

 2.71% 

North America 

South America 

Europe 

Asia/Pacific Middle East 

Australia/New Zealand International financial organizations 4.82% 
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SOFAZ’s investment portfolio breakdown by the level  
Of development of the countries (as of 31.12.2017) 

 69.03% 

 26.15% 

 4.82% 

Developed countries 

Emerging countries 

International financial 
organizations 
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SOFAZ’s investment portfolio  
return in azn, usd and euro 

Investment portfolio 
 
 Fixed Income 

 
Equities 

 
 

Commodities 
 
 

Real Estate 
 
 

Contribution 

YTD excl. Gold 

YTD incl. gold 

Local Return FX Return Base Return 

AZN 
USD 
EURO 
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1.88% 

0.65% 

1.01% 

0.44% 

0.22% 

1.88% 
1.88% 
1.88% 
 

 1.75% 
 6.04% 
 -6.53% 
 

 3.63% 
 7.92% 
-4.65% 
 

2.32% 



 
STATE OIL FUND OF THE REPUBLIC OF AZERBAIJAN 

10	
  

Years                          2008           2009           2010           2011           2012           2013           2014            2015           2016            2017   

Assets (mln. $)              11 219           14 900         22 767        29 800        34 129         35 878        37 104          33 574         33 147           35 807 

3.79% 
3.29% 

0.99% 0.83% 

2.16% 
1.77% 

1.52% 1.24% 

1.92% 1.88% 

The growth of the assets and profitability  
relative to investment portfolio of sofaz 


